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19.   SHIPPING 

Table 19.1 Types of Vessels in A & N Islands 
 

Name of Ship 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 

A.  ;k=h ty;ku Passenger Vessel      

       (i)    eq[; Hkwfe Mainland 03 01 01 01 01 

            (ii) vUrj }hih; Inter Island 06 07 08 08 08 

B. Foreshore - Pax-cum-Cargo Vessel 17 17 17 17 17 

C. ekyokgd ty;ku Cargo Vessel 02 02 02 02 02 

D. Landing Ferry 02 00 00 00 00 

E. Harbour Ferry Service      

(i) Pax-cum-Vehicle Ferry 14 14 11 11 11 

(ii) Ferry Vessel 13 12 11 11 11 

(iii) Motor Launch 05 05 05 05 05 

F. Other type of Vessel / Charter Vessel for Inter Island 13 12 11 11 11 

Total 75 70 66 66 66 

 

Table   19.2 Name of Passenger Vessels & Fare for Mainland (Chennai, Kolkata & Visakhapatnam) 
 

 
Name of Ship Class of 

Accommodation 
Fare for Islanders (in Rs.) 

Fare for 
Non-Islanders (in Rs.) 

M.V. Swaraj Dweep/ 

M.V. Campbell Bay 

Deluxe 7475 14420 
1st  Class Cabin 6750 11965 
2nd  Class Cabin 5075 9515 
Bunk Class 1385 3725 

 
 

M.V. Sindhu/ M.V 
Nalanda 

Deluxe 8220 15855 
1st Class Cabin 7420 13165 

2nd  Class Cabin 5585 10460 

Bunk Class 1520 4095 

Seat 1255 2670 
 

Table 19.3 Name of Passenger Vessels and Fare for Inter Islands 
 

Name of Ships 
Class of 

Accommodation 

Fare for 

Islanders (in Rs.) 

Fare for 

Non-Islanders(in Rs.) 

  M.V. Swaraj Dweep 

Deluxe 2235 4300 
1st Class  1650 3760 
2nd  Class  875 3225 
Bunk 585 2695 

  M.V. Sindhu/ M.V Nalanda 

Deluxe 3255 5650 

1st Class  2605 5205 

2nd  Class  1955 5200 

Bunk  1305 3910 

Seat 655 1490 

 

M.V. Campbell Bay / M.V. Kalighat  
 

Deluxe 1940 3360 
Semi Deluxe 1560 3100 
1st Class Cabin 1420 2830 
Bunk 645 2555 
Seat 445 945 

 
M.V. Sentinel / M.V. Bharat Seema 

Deluxe 1420 3100 
Ordinary Cabin 725 2695 
Bunk 445 2410 
Deck 210 680 
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Items   Passenger 

Embarked 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 

 Chennai – Sri Vijaya Puram 00 4542 2569 4673 

 Kolkata - Sri Vijaya Puram 00 648 565 402 

 Vizag - Sri Vijaya Puram 201 4420 4574 2770 

- Total (A) 201 9610 7708 7845 

Disembarked     

 Chennai - Sri Vijaya Puram 67 3770 1911 3214 

 Kolkata - Sri Vijaya Puram 00 365 316 311 

 Vizag - Sri Vijaya Puram 253 5190 5071 3577 

- Total (B) 320 9325 7298 7102 

Total (A+B) 521 18935 15006 14947 

 

 Cargo (MT) 

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 

00 434.27 392.083 347.875 

00 00 19.17 0 

00 00 38.75 0 

00 434.27 450.003 347.875 

    

00 1982.26 1479.575 921.467 

00 08 0 97.64 

02 2.56 1.32 5 

02 1992.82 1480.895 1024.107 

02 2427.09 1930.898 1371.982 

 

 

Table     19.4   Voyages Performed by Mainland / Island Ships 
 

 Name of Ships 2024-25 

1. M.V. Campbell Bay 6 

2. M.V. Swaraj Dweep 22 

3. M.V. Nalanda 4 

4. M.V. Sindhu 6 
 

Table 19.5   Passenger Traffic & Cargo (Sri Vijaya Puram & Mainland) 

 

               Table —19.6  vUrj}hih; ;k=h Passenger in Foreshore / Inter-Island / Harbour Ferry Services 
 
 

Items 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 

 A. Foreshore Services 133256 186432 307343 254192 391282 

 B. Inter-Island Services  54392 58542 146478 129662 185189 

 C. Harbour Ferry Sector 444664 1640890 5837875 5421801 5642025 

 Total 1632312 1885864 6291696 5805655 6218496 

    Foreshore service means service in between Sri Vijaya Puram and nearest Islands. Harbour Ferry Service stand for the service between creeks.  
 

                      Table       19.7 Cargos in Foreshore / Inter Island and Harbour Services (MT) 
 

Items 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 

Import      

A. Foreshore Services 466.4 583.075 2828.012 413.686 633.093 

B. Inter Island Services 901.13 818.493 1101.522 352.036 1454.988 

Total 1367.53 1401.568 3929.534 765.722 2088.081 

Export      

A. Foreshore Services 1638.74 593.598 1460.739 1112.664 1689.541 

B. Inter Island Services 5198.29 6343.273 6447.874 5256.7 10083.82 

Total 6837.03 6936.871 7908.613 6369.364 11773.361 

Total      

A. Foreshore Services 2105.14 1176.673 4288.751 1526.35 2322.634 

B. Inter Island Services 6099.42 7161.766 7549.396 5608.736 11538.808 

Total 8204.56 8338.439 11838.147 7135.086 13861.442 
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 From  To 
 

Kilometer 

N & M Andaman Group of Islands 
 

Jh fot;iqje 

Sri Vijaya 
Puram 

Baratang 35 65 

Kadamtala 50 93 

Long Island 46 85 

Strait Island 68 126 

Rangat Bay 50 93 

 

Shaheed dweep 20 37 

 

Swaraj dweep 25 46 

Mayabunder 86 159 

Diglipur 100 185 

Narcondum 
Island 

140 259 

 

 

Baratang 

Kadamtala 15 28 

Long Island 39 72 

Rangat Bay 50 93 

 

 
Long Island 

Rangat Bay 15 28 

Mayabunder 85 157 

Diglipur 105 194 

 

 

Kadamtala 

Long Island 24 44 

Rangat Bay 15 28 

 

 
Rangat Bay 

Mayabunder 25 46 

Diglipur 40 74 

 

 
 

 

Diglipur 25 46 

 
 
Shaheed 
Dweep 

Swaraj Dweep 15 28 

Long Island 26 48 

Rangat Bay 40 74 

Mayabunder 65 120 

Diglipur 80 148 

 

 
Swaraj Dweep 

 

Shaheed Dweep 15 28 

Rangat Bay 39 72 

Mayabunder 64 119 

Diglipur 79 146 

 

From To 
 

Kilometer 

Southern Group of Islands 

 

Jh fot;iqje 

Sri Vijaya 
Puram 

Hut Bay 73 135 

Car Nicobar 152 282 

Katchal 230 426 

Nancowrie 244 452 

Campbell Bay 298 552 

 Hut Bay Car Nicobar 85 157 

Nancowrie 164 304 

Campbell Bay 225 417 

 

 

Car Nicobar 

Chowra 58 107 

Teressa 70 130 

Katchal 87 161 

Nancowrie 90 167 

Campbell Bay 155 287 

 

 
Nancowrie 

Teressa 30 56 

Chowra 33 61 

Kondul 54 100 

Dering 25 46 

Pilomillo 40 74 

Campbell Bay 68 126 

Teressa Katchal 28 52 

Pilomillo Kondul 20 37 

Campbell Bay Kondul 50 93 

Katchal Nancowrie 20 37 

 

 

Table 19.8  
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      Table      19.9 Passenger Tariff for Inter-Island/Foreshore (Ship /Boat-wise) Services (in Rs.) 

 
Fare for MV Bharat Seema / MV Sentinel (North & Middle Group of Islands) 

 

Destination 2024-25 

From To DELUXE O/CABIN BUNK/SPl. DECK DECK 

 
 
 
 

  Jh fot;iqje 

Sri Vijaya Puram 

 ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL 

Shaheed Dweep 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Swaraj Dweep 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Strait Island 355 1490 150 1210 140 945 70 550 

Long Island 370 1615 170 1350 140 1085 70 680 

Baratang 355 1490 150 1210 140 945 70 550 

Kadamtala 370 1615 180 1350 140 1085 70 680 

Rangat 370 1615 180 1350 140 1085 70 680 

Mayabunder 505 1755 275 1490 180 1210 90 815 

Diglipur 655 1885 330 1615 240 1350 125 815 

 
 
 

    'kghn }hi 
Shaheed Dweep 

Swaraj Dweep 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Strait Island 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Long Island 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Kadamtala 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Rangat 355 1490 150 1210 140 945 70 550 

Mayabunder 410 1615 265 1350 180 1085 90 680 

Diglipur 470 1755 330 1490 180 1210 100 815 

 
 

Lojkt }hi 

Swaraj Dweep 

Strait Island 225 1350 125 1085 90 815 70 410 

Long Island 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Kadamtala 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Rangat 355 1490 170 1210 140 945 70 550 

Mayabunder 410 1615 265 1350 160 1085 90 680 

Diglipur 435 1755 305 1490 170 1210 95 815 

LVªsV }hi 

Strait Island 
Long Island 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Kadamtala 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Rangat 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

 

Ykk¡x }hi 
Long Island 

Kadamtala 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Mayabunder 370 1615 210 1350 160 1085 70 680 

Diglipur 410 1615 210 1350 170 1085 70 680 

Rangat 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

ckjkVkax 

Baratang 

Kadamtala 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Long Island 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Rangat 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

dneryk 
Kadamtala 

Long Island 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

Rangat 225 1350 140 1085 125 815 70 410 

jaxr 

Rangat 
Mayabunder 295 1350 150 1085 140 815 70 410 

Diglipur 370 1615 210 1350 160 1085 70 680 

ek;kcanj                     
Mayabunder 

Diglipur 295 1350 150 1085 140 815 70 410 

*ISL-Islander, N-ISL-Non Islander 
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Fare for MV Bharat Seema / Chowra / Sentinel / Dering (Southern Group of Islands) 

 

 
From 

 
To 

 
DELUXE 

 
O / CABIN 

 
BUNK / SPl. 
DECK 

 
DECK 

  ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL 

 
 
 
 
 

Sri Vijaya     
Puram 

Hut Bay 370 1755 200 1210 125 1085 85 410 

Car Nicobar 700 2150 370 1615 225 1490 105 550 

Chowra 1025 2410 505 1885 275 1755 140 620 

Terresa 1025 2410 505 1885 275 1755 140 620 

Katchal 1075 2695 540 2150 330 2025 150 645 

Nancowrie 1075 2695 540 2150 330 2025 150 645 

Campbell Bay 1420 3100 725 2695 445 2410 210 680 

Pilomilo 1305 2830 575 2285 380 2150 210 680 

Kondul 1420 2960 575 2410 445 2285 210 680 

 
 

 
Hut Bay 

Car Nicobar 370 1755 210 1210 160 1085 90 410 

Chowra 505 1885 295 1350 225 1210 85 485 

Terresa 505 1885 295 1350 225 1210 85 485 

Katchal 805 2150 410 1615 265 1490 140 550 

Nancowrie 805 2150 410 1615 265 1490 140 550 

Campbell Bay 1140 2695 600 2150 370 2025 190 645 

 

Car Nicobar 

Chowra 485 1615 200 1085 160 945 85 345 

Terresa 485 1755 200 1210 160 1085 85 345 

Katchal 485 1755 265 1210 170 1085 85 410 

Nancowrie 485 1755 265 1210 170 1085 90 485 

Campbell Bay 805 2150 410 1615 275 1490 140 550 

 
Nancowrie 

Campbell Bay 370 1755 210 1210 200 1085 90 345 

Pilomilo 265 945 140 680 105 485 80 345 

Kondul 370 1615 210 1085 150 945 90 345 

Dering 225 680 140 550 125 410 70 285 

 
 

Chowra 

Terresa 125 680 105 550 85 410 60 285 

Katchal 225 680 140 550 95 410 70 285 

Nancowrie 370 1615 210 1085 150 945 90 345 

Campbell Bay 485 1885 200 1350 170 1210 90 410 

 
Teressa 

Katchal 225 680 140 550 95 410 70 285 

Nancowrie 355 945 200 680 125 550 85 285 

Campbell Bay 485 1755 265 1210 170 1085 90 485 

Katchal 
Nancowrie 125 550 105 410 85 285 60 210 

Campbell Bay 370 1755 210 1210 150 1085 90 345 

 Campbell Bay Teressa 470 1755 265 1210 170 1085 90 345 

Kondul 355 945 200 680 125 550 85 285 

Pilomilo 355 945 200 680 125 485 85 345 

Kondul Pilomilo 160 680 125 550 95 410 70 285 

*ISL-Islander, N-ISL-Non Islander 
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Fare for MV Kalighat/Campbell Bay (North & Middle Group of Islands) 
 

Destination Deluxe S/Deluxe 1st Class Bunk Seat 

From To ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL 

 
 
 
 
 
Sri Vijaya 
Puram 

Swaraj Dweep / 
Shaheed Dweep 

330 1845 265 1560 210 1280 150 1005 85 715 

Strait Island 345 1885 285 1615 240 1350 180 1015 90 680 

Long Island 380 2025 345 1755 285 1490 240 1085 100 750 

Kadamtala 410 2085 380 1825 345 1560 285 1210 115 815 

Rangat 410 2085 380 1825 345 1560 285 1210 115 815 

Mayabunder 680 2150 550 1885 410 1615 345 1350 150 945 

Diglipur 750 2410 620 2150 485 1885 410 1615 210 1085 

 
 
 
 

Shaheed 
Dweep 

Swaraj Dweep 285 1490 210 1210 180 945 115 815 80 680 

Strait Island 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Long Island 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Kadamtala 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Rangat 345 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Mayabunder 410 2085 380 1825 345 1560 285 1210 115 815 

Diglipur 460 2255 435 1900 380 1650 305 1350 140 885 

 
 

 
Swaraj 
Dweep 

Strait Island 210 945 180 815 150 680 100 550 80 285 

Long Island 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Kadamtala 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Rangat 345 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Mayabunder 410 2085 380 1825 345 1560 285 1210 80 815 

Diglipur 460 2255 435 1900 380 1650 305 1350 140 885 

 

Strait Island 

Long Island 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Kadamtala 210 945 180 815 150 680 100 550 80 285 

Rangat 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

 

 
Long Island 

Kadamtala 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Mayabunder 680 2150 550 1885 410 1615 345 1350 150 945 

Diglipur 680 2150 550 1885 410 1615 345 1350 150 945 

Rangat 285 1490 210 1210 180 945 115 815 80 680 
 

Kadamtala 
Long Island 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Rangat 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 
 

Rangat 
Mayabunder 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 

Diglipur 410 2085 380 1825 345 1560 285 1210 105 815 

Maybunder Diglipur 315 1755 240 1490 200 1210 140 945 80 680 
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Fare for MV Kalighat/Campbell Bay (Southern Group of Islands) 
 

Destination Deluxe S/Deluxe 1st Class Bunk Seat 

From To ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sri Vijaya 
Puram 

Hut Bay 410 2025 380 1755 355 1490 265 1210 125 680 

Car Nicobar 795 2410 750 2150 690 1885 470 1615 225 815 

Chowra 1120 2695 945 2410 865 2150 445 1885 275 815 

Terresa 1190 2695 1015 2410 930 2150 485 1885 275 885 

Katchal 1315 2960 1130 2695 1025 2410 515 2150 305 885 

Nancowrie 1410 2960 1190 2695 1085 2410 575 2150 330 885 

Campbell Bay 1940 3360 1560 3100 1420 2830 645 2555 445 945 

Pilomilo 1510 3100 1255 2830 1140 2555 630 2285 355 945 

Kondul 1585 3225 1340 2960 1235 2695 645 2410 355 945 

 
 
 

Hut Bay 

Car Nicobar 505 2025 420 1755 390 1490 225 1210 125 680 

Chowra 700 2150 680 1885 630 1615 410 1350 210 815 

Terresa 770 2150 735 1885 665 1615 445 1350 225 815 

Katchal 970 2410 805 2150 735 1885 380 1615 240 815 

Nancowrie 970 2410 805 2150 735 1885 380 1615 240 815 

Campbell Bay 1305 2960 1120 2695 1015 2410 515 2150 295 885 

 
 

 
Car Nicobar 

Chowra 330 1885 315 1615 295 1350 210 1085 105 680 

Terresa 410 2025 355 1755 330 1490 190 1210 105 680 

Katchal 515 2025 420 1755 390 1490 225 1210 140 680 

Nancowrie 515 2025 460 1755 410 1490 240 1210 140 680 

Campbell Bay 900 2410 750 2150 690 1885 380 1615 225 815 

 

 
Chowra 

Terresa 140 815 125 750 115 680 85 620 70 410 

Katchal 200 945 180 885 170 815 100 750 85 485 

Nancowrie 330 1885 315 1615 295 1350 210 1085 105 680 

Campbell Bay 575 2150 505 1885 435 1615 370 1350 225 815 

 

Teressa 

Katchal 200 945 180 885 170 815 100 750 85 485 

Nancowrie 200 1210 180 1085 170 945 100 815 85 550 

Campbell Bay 515 2025 485 1755 445 1490 305 1210 160 680 
 

Katchal 

Nancowrie 140 815 125 750 115 680 85 620 75 410 

Campbell Bay 410 2025 355 1755 330 1490 190 1210 115 680 

 

 
Nancowrie 

Pilomilo 265 1210 240 1085 225 945 115 815 90 550 

Kondul 330 1885 315 1615 275 1350 160 1085 100 680 

Dering 180 945 170 885 140 815 90 750 80 410 

Campbell Bay 410 2025 355 1755 330 1490 190 1210 115 680 

Campbell 
Bay 

Kondul 200 1210 180 1085 170 945 100 815 85 550 

Pilomilo 200 1210 180 1085 170 945 100 815 85 550 

Kondul Pilomilo 140 945 125 885 115 815 85 750 70 410 
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Fare for M.V. North Passage, M.V. Bambooka, M.V Rangat type vessels for Foreshore and 

Inter-Island Sectors (North & Middle Group of Islands) 

Destination Seat Chair Bunk 

From To ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Sri Vijaya Puram 

Shaheed Dweep 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Swaraj Dweep 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Baratang 90 410 160 680 210 815 

Strait Island 115 815 225 1085 305 1350 

Long Island 115 865 225 1140 305 1420 

Kadamtala 115 815 225 1085 305 1350 

Rangat 115 865 225 1140 305 1420 

Mayabunder 180 1140 265 1420 420 1700 

Diglipur 225 1420 295 1700 585 1985 
 
 
 

 
Shaheed Dweep 

Swaraj Dweep 90 630 125 875 160 1085 

Baratang 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Strait Island 90 630 160 875 210 1410 

Long Island 90 815 160 1085 210 1350 

Kadamtala 90 815 160 1085 210 1350 

Rangat 115 815 225 1085 305 1350 

Mayabunder 125 945 225 1210 305 1490 

Diglipur 160 1085 255 1350 410 1615 
 
 
 

 
Swaraj Dweep 

Strait Island 90 630 125 875 160 1085 

Long Island 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Kadamtala 90 680 160 945 210 1085 

Baratang 90 345 160 550 210 680 

Rangat 115 680 225 945 305 1085 

Mayabunder 125 945 225 1210 305 1490 

Diglipur 160 1085 255 1350 410 1615 

Baratang 

Strait Island 90 410 125 680 160 815 

Long Island 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Kadamtala 70 345 85 485 105 620 

Rangat 115 815 225 1085 305 1350 

Mayabunder 125 945 265 1210 355 1490 

Diglipur 200 1140 305 1420 420 1700 
 

Strait Island 

Long Island 90 630 125 875 160 1085 

Kadamtala 90 630 125 875 150 1085 

Rangat 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Mayabunder 100 680 170 945 225 1085 

Diglipur 180 1085 265 1350 305 1615 
 
 

Long Island 

Kadamtala 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Rangat 90 630 125 875 160 1085 

Mayabunder 115 815 225 1085 210 1350 

Diglipur 125 945 255 1210 330 1490 
 

Kadamtala 
Rangat 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Mayabunder 100 680 170 945 225 1150 

Diglipur 160 945 255 1210 410 1490 

Rangat 
Mayabunder 90 630 160 875 210 1085 

Diglipur 140 815 225 1085 305 1350 
Mayabunder Diglipur 90 630 160 875 210 1085 
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Fare for M.V. North Passage, M.V. Bambooka, M.V Rangat type vessels for Foreshore and 

Inter-Island Sectors (Southern Group of Islands) 
  

Destination Seat Chair Bunk 

From To ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL 

Sri Vijaya Puram Hut Bay 90 1140 160 1420 210 1700 

 
 
Car Nicobar 

Chowra 90 680 140 945 160 1085 
Terresa 90 815 140 1085 160 1210 
Katchal 90 815 180 1085 200 1210 
Nancowrie 90 815 180 1085 210 1210 
Campbell Bay 160 1085 295 1350 380 1615 

 
 

Chowra 

Terresa 70 345 90 485 105 620 
Katchal 85 485 140 620 160 750 
Nancowrie 85 680 140 945 160 1085 
Campbell Bay 160 945 295 1210 370 1490 

 
Teressa 

Katchal 65 485 90 620 105 750 
Nancowrie 85 550 140 680 160 815 
Campbell Bay 160 945 295 1210 370 1490 

Katchal Nancowrie 85 345 140 485 160 620 
Campbell Bay 85 815 140 1085 160 1210 

 
 

Nancowrie 

Campbell Bay 85 815 140 1085 160 1210 
Pilomilo 85 550 140 680 160 815 
Kondul 85 680 160 945 210 1085 
Dering 85 485 140 620 160 750 

Campbell Bay Kondul 70 410 90 550 105 815 
Pilomilo 85 485 140 620 160 750 

Kondul Pilomilo 85 410 140 550 160 815 
       *ISL-Islander, N-ISL-Non Islander 
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Fare for MV Sindhu / MV Nalanda (Southern and North & Middle Group of Islands) 

 

Destination Deluxe 1st Class 2nd Class Bunk Seat 

From To ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL ISL N-ISL 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sri Vijaya 
Puram 

Swaraj 
/Shaheed 
Dweep 

555 3135 410 2490 315 1920 200 1400 125 855 

Rangat 735 3760 640 3100 545 2490 420 1815 155 1065 

Mayabunder 1285 4075 985 3385 695 2745 545 2155 210 1415 

Diglipur 1455 4700 1140 3965 835 3290 680 2665 330 1675 

Hut Bay 805 3955 645 3015 485 2040 325 1510 165 930 

Car Nicobar 1665 5065 1335 3840 1005 2745 675 2305 345 1230 

Chowra 2135 5135 1710 4365 1285 3625 860 3195 435 1305 

Terresa 2245 5085 1800 4270 1350 3530 905 3115 460 1395 

Katchal 2510 5680 2015 4815 1510 4230 1010 3570 505 1450 
Nancowrie 2670 5615 2135 4840 1605 4035 1070 3570 540 1480 

Campbell Bay 3255 5650 2605 5205 1955 5200 1305 3910 655 1490 

 
 
 
Hut Bay 

Car Nicobar 930 3750 750 3120 565 2155 380 2030 190 1080 

Chowra 1425 4375 1140 3175 860 2190 575 1890 290 1105 

Terresa 1555 4355 1245 3195 935 2275 625 1905 315 1150 
Katchal 1775 4440 1420 3800 1070 3080 715 2725 365 1245 

Nancowrie 1800 4485 1435 3840 1080 3115 720 2770 365 1260 
Campbell Bay 2460 5590 1965 4765 1480 4140 985 3520 500 1505 

 
 

 
Car Nicobar 

Chowra 640 3665 510 2610 385 1765 260 1310 135 820 
Terresa 770 3795 615 3085 470 2095 310 1995 160 995 

Katchal 955 3750 765 3190 580 2220 385 2085 195 1010 
Nancowrie 985 3900 795 3045 595 2155 400 2055 200 1045 

Campbell Bay 1700 4560 1360 3910 1020 2955 685 2785 350 1255 

 

 
Chowra 

Terresa 175 1085 160 990 150 970 140 860 125 745 

Katchal 390 1825 310 1555 240 1150 160 1010 125 525 

Nancowrie 555 3195 505 2585 440 2025 295 1515 125 815 

Campbell Bay 1095 4120 880 3290 660 2470 445 1645 250 900 

 
Teressa 

Katchal 260 1205 205 1020 185 915 140 765 125 525 

Nancowrie 335 2010 270 1630 200 1255 140 985 125 605 

Campbell Bay 985 3900 795 2895 595 1995 400 1570 200 885 

Katchal Nancowrie 175 1085 160 990 150 970 140 860 125 685 

Campbell Bay 725 3570 585 2910 440 1975 295 1885 155 885 

Nancowrie Campbell Bay 640 3145 510 2565 385 1740 260 1640 135 785 

Shaheed dweep Swaraj Dweep 385 2010 270 1510 210 1135 135 940 125 745 

Rangat 445 2280 360 2245 270 1610 180 1295 125 785 

Mayabunder 785 3985 625 3040 475 2150 315 1345 165 1150 

Diglipur 975 4830 785 3420 590 2590 395 1740 200 1355 

Swaraj Dweep Rangat 435 2230 350 2185 265 1560 175 1260 125 760 

Mayabunder 705 3595 570 2750 430 1945 345 1515 150 1455 

Diglipur 870 4295 695 3045 520 2290 355 1555 180 1195 

Rangat Mayabunder 390 2140 310 1960 240 1405 160 1135 125 695 

Diglipur 555 2820 490 2370 430 1945 345 1455 125 900 

Mayabunder Diglipur 430 2370 295 1855 245 1455 155 1085 125 745 

       

 
 

87 



    

Directorate of Economics and Statistics 

 

 

2024-25 

FROM TO 
FERRY RATE 

(in Rs.) 

SRI VIJAYA PURAM HARBOUR FERRY SERVICES 

  Sri Vijaya Puram East Island 239 

Phoenix Bay Jetty Panighat 14 
Bambooflat 14 

Chatham Dundas Point 14 
Chatham Viper Island 14 
Chatham  Bambooflat 14 
Middle Strait Nilambur 14 
Shaheed Dweep Kadamtala 57 
Swaraj Dweep Kadamtala 57 
Mayabunder Harbour Ferry Services 

Mayabunder Kalighat 57 
East Island 99 

Kalighat Parangara 57 
Aerial Bay Harbour Ferry Services 
Aerial Bay(Diglipur) Sagardweep 27 

Gandhi Nagar 38 
East Island 57 

Kadamtala Yeratta Ferry Services 

Long Island Yeratta 27 
Gandhighat Uttara 14 
Long Island Kadamtala 33 
Shaheed Dweep Kadamtala 57 
Swaraj Dweep Kadamtala 57 

 
 

Table -19.11 Freight Charges for Shipment of Personal Effects/Baggage    from 
Sri Vijaya Puram to Mainland 

 

Sl. Item Item Amount (in Rs.)  

1 Bunk Class Passenger (first 20 Kg.)  Free  

2 Cabin Class Passenger (first 20 Kg.)  Free  

3 Excess Baggage Charges Payable both for Bunk and Cabin Class passenger  

a) First 20 Kgs. - Free  

b) In excess of 20 Kgs. Per kg. 6  

4. Baggage on Unit / Piece Rate Basis  

a. Ambassador(Length 401 cm & above) Each 267305  

b. Maruti Car (Length upto 400 cm) Each 230020  

c. Maruti Van Each 267305  

d. Fiat Car Each 230020  

e. Jeep Each 230020  

f. Mini Bus Upto 3 MT (451 cm & Upto 500 cm) Each 304605  

g. Mini Bus Upto 3 MT(501cm & upto 550 cm) Each 341905  

h. Scooter & Motor Cycle Each 31205  

i. Moped (without gear) Each 17355  

j. Bicycle Each 355  

k. T.V.Set Each 600  

l. Refrigerator (per tonne) Each 2065  

m. Pet Animal Each 7215  
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FROM TO 
FERRY RATE 

(in Rs.) 

NANCOWRIE/CAMPBELL BAY HARBOUR FERRY SERVICES 

 

Katchal Kamorta 38 
Nancowrie Tapong 38 

Teressa 44 
Chowra 51 

Teressa Chowra 38 
Kamorta Munak 19 

Champin 19 
Dering 33 
Pilpilow 38 
Kakana 33 
Pilomilo 51 
Kondul 62 
Pilopanja 51 
Hitui 19 
Momai 19 
Tillingchong 44 
Bambooka 38 

Pilomillow Kondul 38 
Campbell bay 51 

Campbell Bay 
Pilobabhi 51 
Pilokunji 62 

Kondul Campbell Bay 44 
 

 
 

Table 19.10 Passenger Tariff for Harbour Ferry Services 
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B. Port Management Board (PMB) 

Table 19.12 Port / Jetties in A & N Islands as on 31.03.2025                                                                                                                   
 

Particulars 
nf{k.k v.Meku  

South Andaman 

mRrj vkSj e/; v.Meku 

N & M Andaman 

fudksckj 

Nicobar 
v- rFkk fu- }hilewg 

A&N Islands 

Minor Port 08 
 

04 
 

12 
 

24 

Jetties having berthing 
facilities of 
Mainland going 
vessels 

03 
 

01 
 

02 
 

06 

Jetties having 
berthing facilities of 
Inter Island going 
vessels 

09 
 

04 
 

07 
 

20 

Jetties having 
berthing facilities of 
Harbour ferry vessels 

13 
 

10 
 

04 
 

27 

 

Table 19.13 Export & Import of Commodities from A & N Islands (in MT) 
 

Name of the items 
2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 

Import Export Import Export Import Export 

POL Product 186455 606 199574 00 218331 0 

Bitumen 9824 235 7287 00 8354 0 

lhesaV Cement  189271 301 173419 00 187328 0 

ydMh+ Timber  1315 3 1325 00 1221 0 

Timber Product 2912 44 2958 00 4081 0 

Arocon Block 1266 0 763 00 3 0 

ckyw Sand  260843 0 227630 00 188919 0 

iRFkj Stone  141369 2814 306468 00 376452 0 

pkoy Rice  34341 328 28700 80 37938 74 

’kDdj Sugar  6327 0 8806 00 9515 0 

xsgwa Wheat  9334 42 9014 81 8989 63 

nkysa Pulses  4922 714 4217 478 5136 427 

[kkn Fertilizer finished  280 44 23 00 348 0 

Other Chemical (solid & liquid) 57 0 00 00 0 0 

Qy lfCt;k¡ Fruits & Vegetable  42586 0 45934 00 42595 0 

[kk| rsy Edible Oil  7024 0 9830 00 10715 0 

 Finished Steel  36782 0 35628 54 34836 0 

e’khujh  Machinery  8493 2683 8749 2216 9722 3722 

ued  Salt   2280 0 2145 00 2389 0 

pk; Tea  129 0 96 00 129 0 

dkWQh Coffee  1 0 00 00 0 0 

Oil Cakes  0 0 00 00 0 0 

teas gq, >haxs Frozen Shrimps/Fish  270 2252 377 1717 980 2087 

jcM+ Rubber  79 44 00 04 12 0 

dksijk  Copra  57 7978 00 6402 0 3379 

lqikjh  Betel Nut  0 15831 00 11579 0 14037 

Others 61194 53642 165194 67669 240722 
 

68498 

lkekU; General Cargo  124537 39232 159637 14136 135467 26380 

dqy Total  1131948 126793 1397774 104416 1524182 118667 
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C. Light House & Light Ships (LH& LS) 

 
Table 19.14 Navigational Aids in Andaman & Nicobar Islands 

 
Particulars 

 
2022-23 

 
2023-24 

 
2024-25 

District wise 2024-25 

  nf{k.k v.Meku         

South Andaman 
m- vkSj e- v.Meku     

N & M 
Andaman 

fudksckj 

Nicobar 

1. General Navigational Aids (LH&LS) 

a. Light Houses 36 36 36 10 11 15 

b. Racons 05 05 05 01 01 03 

c. D.G.P.S Station 03 03 03 00 01 02 

d. Electrical Station (Manned) 08 08 07 02 01 05 

  

a) Remote Control & Automation of LH. 30 30 30 08 11 11 

b) National Automation Identification 
System / AIS Physical Shore Station 

07 07 07 02 02 03 

c) Navtex Transmitting Station 01 01 01 00 00 01 

TOTAL : 90 90 90 23 27 40 

3. Local Navigational Aids (Port Management Board) 

a. Lighted Beacons 54 48 51 19 09 23 

b. Port Signal Station 12 12 13 06 03 04 
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